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SFSU SUBJECT MATTER COMPETENCY ADVISORS 

 

Subject Area Dept.  Office Dept. Phone Advisor Phone Office Email 

ART FA 265 338-2176 Julia Marshall  338-1785 FA 282 jmarsh@sfsu.edu 

 

BIOLOGY  HH 534 338-1548 S. Pasion  405-0736 HH668  pasion@sfsu.edu 

   K. Tanner  405-3438 HH243 kdtanner@sfsu.edu 

   http://biology.sfsu.edu/content/teaching-k-12 

 

ENGLISH HUM 289            338-2264 English Teacher Resource 

Advising Center 

Nelson Graff 

405-2454 HUM 235 graff@sfsu.edu 

   http://www.sfsu.edu/~english/?page=ba_enged  

LATIN HUM 377 338-2068 Gill McIntosh 338-1537 HUM 368 gillianm@sfsu.edu 

FRENCH** HUM 475 338-1421 Delphine Perret 338-6061 HUM 535 dperret@sfsu.edu 

GERMAN** HUM 475  Ilona Vandergriff 338-1106  vdgriff@sfsu.edu 

ITALIAN** HUM 475  Christopher Concolino 338-3161 HUM 459 conco@sfsu.edu 

JAPANESE** HUM 475  Masahiko Minami 338-7451 HUM 339 mminami@sfsu.edu 

 

CHEMISTRY* TH 806 338-1288 Peter Palmer++ 338-7717 TH 730 palmer@sfsu.edu 

   http://www.chemistry.sfsu.edu/competency/  

HOME ECONOMICS*** 

Consumer  & Family 

Studies Dept. 

BH 329 338-1219 http://www.sfsu.edu/~cfsd/links/prog/gtp.htm 

Billie Lou Sands 338-2081 BH 330 blsands@sfsu.edu 

GEOSCIENCES* TH 509 338-2061 David Dempsey 338-7716 TH 610 dempsey@sfsu.edu 

 

MATHEMATICS TH 937 338-2251 Eric Hsu 405-4190 SCI 211 erichsu@sfsu.edu 

      http://bfc.sfsu.edu/cgi-gin/hsu.p1?Coursework_Evaluation 

 

MUSIC** CA 214 338-1431 Wendell Hanna 405-0487 CA 262 whanna@sfsu.edu 

       

PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 

GYM 101 338-1258 Claudia Guedes 338-2160 GYM 136 cguedes@sfsu.edu 

P.E: Concentration: 

DANCE 

CA 140 338-1431 Susan Whipp 338-6374 CA 162 suswhipp@gmail.com 

       

PHYSICS TH 334                338-1659 Adrienne Cool 338-6450 TH 416 cool@sfsu.edu   

 

SOCIAL SCIENCE* SCI-276               338-1604 Obtain a Social Sciences work sheet in SCI 276 or online: 

   http://history.sfsu.edu/    

   Abdiel Oñate 338-6177 SC1 220 onate@sfsu.edu 

   Sherry Keith 338-1317 SCI 267B skeith@sfsu.edu 

 

* Currently SFSU does not have an approved coursework program for these subject areas.  However, if you finished all your coursework BEFORE 

July 1, 2009, these departments will evaluate your coursework for Subject Matter Competency. 

 

** Currently SFSU does not have an approved coursework program for these subject areas.  However, if you finished all your coursework BEFORE 

July 1, 2010, these departments will evaluate your coursework for Subject Matter Competency. 

 

++ Dr. Peter Palmer will only evaluate subject matter competency for SFSU students AND those applying to SFSU’s Credential Program 

 

*** Currently SFSU does not have an approved coursework program for these subject areas.  However, if you finished all your coursework 

BEFORE July 1, 2012, these departments will evaluate your coursework for Subject Matter Competency. 

 
If a subject is not listed, SFSU does not have an approved program at this time. You must complete 100% of subject matter competency coursework at a California 

State University (CSU) campus to be admitted and begin SFSU’s credential program.   Per CSU Executive Order 1077 under Section III, a comparison and 

analysis of student transcripts from a non-CSU, non CTC-approved subject matter program shall not satisfy the CSU requirement for certifying subject matter 

competence. 
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